

WPMS No. 287 of 2020

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.

None is present for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two week's time to cure the defects.

List this case after two week as fresh.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

Vacation Judge

05.02.2020

Shubham/NEHA