

WPMS No. 287 of 2020

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Khanna, Advocate for respondents.

List this matter on 24.03.2020.

In the meantime, defect(s), as pointed out by the Registry may be cured.

Navin

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

18.03.2020