

WPMS No. 287 of 2020

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajendra Singh Negi, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Prashant Khanna, Advocate for respondents.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents seeks an adjournment in the matter.

On his request, list this matter on 01.07.2020.

Arpan

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

23.06.2020