

WPMS No. 287 of 2020

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Heard Mr. Siddhartha Sah,
Advocate for the petitioner.

There is no representation for the
respondents.

It is the contention of learned
counsel for the petitioner that learned
Debts Recovery Tribunal (D.R.T.),
Dehradun has initiated contempt
proceedings against the petitioner in the
absence of any power to issue such notice.

Respondents may file counter
affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit thereto, if any, may be filed within
two weeks thereafter.

List this matter on 18.08.2020.

Considering the submission
advanced by learned counsel for the
petitioner, it is directed that, till the next
date of listing, contempt proceedings, if
any, initiated against the petitioner before
D.R.T. Dehradun, shall remain stayed.

Interim relief application (CLMA No.
1120 of 2020) stands disposed of.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

01.07.2020

Arpan