

WPMS No. 287 of 2020

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.

When the writ petition was heard at an admission stage, the respondents were appearing through the caveator. On the date when the matter was argued on 01.07.2020, the caveator did not appear and the Court had granted time to the respondents to file the counter affidavit, and the consequential contempt proceedings was kept in abeyance.

No counter affidavit has been filed as on date. This writ petition is directed to be posted in its due course and the interim order already granted on 01.07.2020 shall remain extended till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

18.08.2020

Pooja