

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via video conferencing)

Shri Siddharath Sah, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed their counter affidavit along with stay vacation application. The same is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent no. 1 and 2.

List on 29.09.2020.

Interim order is extended till next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

08.09.2020

SKS