

WPMS No. 287 of 2020

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Khanna, Advocate for the respondents.

Though this Court has already granted time to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit in response to the counter affidavit of respondents, but he has been unable to do so on account of the prevalent pandemic situation.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this Writ Petition immediately after two weeks.

Interim order already granted would remain extended till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 29.09.2020

Shiv