

WPMS No.287 of 2020

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Khanna, Advocate for the respondents.

Despite of the fact that this Court has earlier granted time to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit but the same is yet to be filed.

Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Advocate prays that he may be granted a week's time to file the rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer as sought for is not opposed by the respondents. Hence, it is granted. He may comply with the previous orders to file rejoinder affidavit within a period of one week from today.

List this writ petition thereafter.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

13.10.2020

Arti