

IA No. 10358 of 2020 (miscellaneous application with rejoinder affidavit)

In

WPMS No. 287 of 2020

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Khanna, Advocate for the respondents.

The Miscellaneous Application No. 10358 of 2020 filed by the petitioner along with the rejoinder affidavit would stand allowed. Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record. The pleadings have been exchanged. The Writ Petition is ripe for hearing.

As prayed for by the counsels for the parties, this Writ Petition is directed to be listed in the last week of November for its disposal.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma,J.)

Pant/

28.10.2020