

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No. 287 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Siddhartha Sah, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Gurbani Singh, learned counsel for the respondent. Today the matter is listed on stay extension application. List this case on 25.02.2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then. Consequently, stay extension application (IA No. 10359 of 2022) stands disposed of. It is made clear that writ petition shall be finally heard and decided on merits, on the next date of listing. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 18.11.2022 Aswal

--	--	--	--